corporation retained and reinvested into the business. The final item represents5

the gain and loss on a variety of other comprehensive income items that are6

further identified on the Consolidated Statements of Stockholders’ Equity7

disclosure which is on page 61 of Exhibit PPL/403, MEHC’s 2004 report on Form8

10-K.9

The long-term debt of MEHC contains items identified as:10

• Parent company senior debt,11

• Parent company subordinated debt,12

• Subsidiary and project debt, and13

• Preferred securities of subsidiaries.14

The parent company senior and subordinated debt represent the long-term debt of15

MEHC. The parent company subordinated debt consists of amounts issued to16

Berkshire Hathaway, and other amounts issued to third parties. The item17

identified as “Subsidiary and project debt” represents the long-term, primarily18

non-recourse, debt of the various subsidiaries of MEHC after being consolidated19

with the parent’s financial statements.20

The “Preferred securities of subsidiaries,” contained in MEHC’s21

consolidated capitalization, represents preferred stock issued by MEHC’s22

subsidiaries.23

24

PPL/400
Goodman/5

Direct Testimony of Patrick J. Goodman

1

2

Pro Forma

Adjustments

Long-term Debt:
Parent company senior debt $2,773.1 19.9% $ $1,709.8 (1) $4,482.9 19.7%
Parent company subordinated debt(2) 1,586.4 11.4% – – $1,586.4 7.0%
Subsidiary and project debt 6,358.8 45.8% 3,629.0 – $9,987.8 43.9%
Total long-term debt 10,718.3 77.1% 3,629.0 $1,709.8 $16,057.1 70.6%
Preferred securities of subsidiaries 89.3 0.6% 52.5 41.3 (3) 183.1 0.8%
Stockholders’ equity:
Zero coupon convertible preferred stock, no par value – – – –
Preferred stock, $100 stated value – 41.3 (41.3) (3) –
Common stock, no par value – – – –
Additional paid-in capital 1,950.7 2,894.1 (2,894.1) (4) 5,370.4

3,419.7 (1)

Retained earnings 1,309.3 446.4 (446.4) (4) 1,309.3

(4)

Total stockholders’ equity 3,093.7 22.3% 3,377.1 42.6 6,513.4 28.6%
Total long-term capitalization $13,901.3 100.0% $7,058.6 $1,793.7 $22,753.6 100.0%

• the additional equity investment by ScottishPower in PacifiCorp of $500.0 million during the fiscal year ended March 31, 2006;

• expected dividends, totaling $214.8 million, to be paid to ScottishPower by PacifiCorp for the fiscal year ending March 31, 2006; and

• expected earnings, debt issuances and debt retirements of PacifiCorp for the fiscal year ending March 31, 2006.

• expected earnings, debt issuance and debt retirement of MEHC and its current subsidiaries for the period ending March 31, 2006.

Certain reclassifications have been made to PacifiCorp’s historical presentation in order to conform to MEHC’s historical presentation.

Zero coupon convertible non-voting preferred stock of MEHC $3,419.7

Long-term senior unsecured debt of MEHC 1,709.8

Total estimated purchase price $5,129.5

(2) Parent company subordinated debt consists of the following at March 31, 2005:

Berkshire trust preferred securities $1,289.2

Other trust preferred securities 297.2

Total parent company subordinated debt $1,586.4

(4) Represents the pro forma adjustments to eliminate the historical stockholders’ equity of PacifiCorp.

4.7

MEHC PacifiCorp

(In millions)

MEHC Pro Forma

Table 1
MidAmerican Energy Holdings Company

Unaudited Pro forma Consolidated Long-Term Capitalization
As of March 31, 2005

For the purposes of the pro forma long-term capitalization table, it has been assumed that the acquisition was completed on March 31, 2005. Consequently, the total long-term capitalization does not reflect the